F	NAME & TITLE	Corren Johnson, Director	CITY of	of the same
0	AGENCY NAME & ADDRESS	Department of Transportation (DOT) 417 E Fayette Street, Room 527	BALTIMORE	1797
M	SUBJECT	Council Bill 23-0420	MEMO	and began

DATE: 11/27/2023

TO: Mayor Brandon Scott

TO: Economic and Community Development Committee

FROM: Department of Transportation

POSITION: No Objection

SUBJECT: Council Bill 23-0420

**INTRODUCTION** – Residential Permit Parking Program Area - Brunt Street Area

<u>PURPOSE/PLANS</u> — Residential Permit Parking Program Area - Brunt Street Area For the purpose of establishing a new statutory Residential Permit Parking Area for the Brunt Street Area.

<u>COMMENTS</u> – The legislation seeks to formally create a new Residential Parking Permit (RPP) Area for the odd side of the 2100 block of Brunt Street. Parking would be restricted for to two consecutive hours for non-permit holders Monday through Friday from 7:00am to 7:00pm. Non-permit holders would be prohibited from parking within the proposed Brunt Street RPP Area on Saturdays and Sundays.

<u>AGENCY/DEPARTMENT POSTION</u> – If adopted, Baltimore City Department of Transportation's Safety Division will be tasked with enforcing the newly established Brunt Street RPP Area. The agency has **no objection** towards the advancement of Council Bill 23-0420.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Liam Davis at Liam.Davis@baltimorecity.gov or at 410-545-3207

Sincerely,

Corren Johnson, Director